1
MAGNETIC SERIES
Compact Screw Compressors - IPM motor
4
5
6
16

INFORMATION PLATE
MODEL DESIGNATION
Compact screw compressors
with interior permanent magnet motor
5 - Small
9 - Big
01, 02, 03
Model Size
Family Series
Frame
All the important information to identify the compressor is displayed on the nameplate.
The date of production is contained in the serial number. The user is responsible for indicating the refrigerant type.
MAG 5 - 01
Identification barcode
Max. starting current
Conformity markings
Serial number
Compressor model
Displacement
and speed range
Motor rated voltage
Motor rated frequency
Identification number Place of manufacturing
Maximum
operating current
Oil type
P r o d u c t  i n f o r m a t i o n
Maximum operating pressure
Maximum standstill pressure
 12
MAGNETIC SERIES - Compact Screw Compressors with IPM motor
IPM MOTOR
The compressors models of Magnetic Series are semi-hermetic twin-screw compressors,  with very high efficiency
IPM motor (Interior Permanent Magnet).
Compared to a traditional asynchronous motor, the magnetic field (responsible  for  the  rotational
movement), is generated by the magnets  embedded inside the rotor body. In this way there are
no power losses related to the excitation currents in the rotor and high efficiencies are reached.
A reduction in power losses reduces the cooling load required. The rotor is also smaller thanks to
the use of innovative materials.
Permanent magnet motors are synchronous motors therefore there is no slip between the nominal
and the real rotation speed. Thanks to this feature speed can be controlled more precisely.
To avoid losing synchronism, the IPM motors must be started from a zero rotation speed and and
speed is increased linearly. In this way, the resulting current rises very smoothly.
The features of these series are:
High efficiency
More compact
Better management of rotation speed
Lower starting currents
P r o d u c t  i n f o r m a t i o n
Connection for low
pressure trasducer
13
VARIABLE Vi CONTROL SYSTEM
All the compressors are supplied with an integrated and exclusive Frascold’s design 2 steps Vi Control System, which
ensures a higher efficiency at various operating conditions. The control of the Vi is managed by a device that is able
to modify the geometry of the discharge port of the compressor. The movement of the control device is managed by
the high pressure oil through a solenoid valve driven by an integrated module (EC2256).
The Vi module is placed inside the electrical box already wired to the pressure transducers and solenoid valve.
P r o d u c t  i n f o r m a t i o n
7
1 2 3 4 5 6
8 9 10 11 12 13
PROGNOT USED       -
POWER
Vac
ACVR-IPM CONTROL CARD
EC 2256
POWER
ON